

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4028/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2013 in CRLRP No.394/2010, of
The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

SWAROOP MAHADEO RAO MAHADIK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMAL KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 09/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
M/S Map & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to deposit
Rs. 50,00,000/- with the Principal Judge, Kamrup, Gauhati within
two weeks from today in terms of the order passed by the High
Court.

Subject to furnishing proof of deposit in this Registry,
notice shall issue to the respondents.

|(Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master