

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4028/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2013  
in CRLRP No. 394/2010 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

SWAROOP MAHADEO RAO MAHADIK &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMAL KUMAR JAIN &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Crl.M.P. No.10312 of 2013 - (Appln. For stay)

Date : 27/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik,Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RPost before a Bench in which one of us (A.K. Goel,J.) is not  
a member.(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER