

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4028/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2013 in CRLRP No. 394/2010 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

SWAROOP MAHADEO RAO MAHADIK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMAL KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 12/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv. for
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sagar Saxena, Adv. for
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that a compromise has been reached between the parties in terms of which civil suit has been disposed of. He prays for and is allowed three weeks' time to file affidavit enclosing the copy of the settlement reached between the parties and the order passed in the civil suit.

Post the matter after four weeks.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS